CH \$65.00 29420

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM607958

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HIGHJUMP SOFTWARE CANADA INC.		09/01/2020	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Körber Supply Chain CA, Inc.	
Street Address:	125 Commerce Valley Drive West, Suite 700	
City:	Markham, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3T 7W4	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2942091	ROUTE ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	2966887	ROUTE ADMINISTRATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 473-2735

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Amy J. Tindell **Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2:Attention: Trademark DocketingAddress Line 4:Denver, COLORADO 80201

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Amy J. Tindell
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attention: Trademark Docketing
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy J. Tindell
SIGNATURE:	/Amy J. Tindell/

TRADEMARK 900579403 REEL: 007102 FRAME: 0093

DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2020
Total Attachments: 5	
source=ON995399.pd#page1.tif	
source=ON995399.pd#page2.tif	
source=ON995399.pd#page3.tif	
source=ON995399.pd#page4.tif	
source=ON995399.pd#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007102 FRAME: 0094

024995399 Request ID: Transaction ID: 76541662 Category ID: UN/E

125 COMMERCE VALLEY DRIVE WEST

Province of Ontario Ministry of Government Services

Date Report Produced: 2020/09/11 Time Report Produced: 15:06:50 Page:

CORPORATION PROFILE REPORT

Ontario Corp Number Corporation Name Amalgamation Date

5008499 KORBER SUPPLY CHAIN CA, INC. 2019/01/01

Jurisdiction

ONTARIO

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

Corporation Status Former Jurisdiction Corporation Type

ONTARIO BUSINESS CORP. **ACTIVE NOT APPLICABLE**

Registered Office Address Date Amalgamated Amalgamation Ind.

NOT APPLICABLE Α

New Amal. Number **Notice Date**

Suite # 700 NOT APPLICABLE **MARKHAM ONTARIO**

CANADA L3T 7W4 **Letter Date**

NOT APPLICABLE Mailing Address

Revival Date Continuation Date 125 COMMERCE VALLEY DRIVE WEST

Suite # 700 **MARKHAM Transferred Out Date** Cancel/Inactive Date **ONTARIO**

CANADA L3T 7W4 **NOT APPLICABLE** NOT APPLICABLE

EP Licence Eff.Date EP Licence Term.Date NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE

Number of Directors Date Commenced Date Ceased Minimum Maximum in Ontario in Ontario

00001 00020 **NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE**

Activity Classification

NOT AVAILABLE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007102 FRAME: 0095

NOT APPLICABLE

Request ID: 024995399
Transaction ID: 76541662
Category ID: UN/E

Province of Ontario Ministry of Government Services Date Report Produced: 2020/09/11 Time Report Produced: 15:06:50

Page: 2

CORPORATION PROFILE REPORT

Ontario Corp Number Corporation Name

5008499 KORBER SUPPLY CHAIN CA, INC.

Corporate Name History Effective Date

KORBER SUPPLY CHAIN CA, INC. 2020/09/01

HIGHJUMP SOFTWARE CANADA INC. 2019/01/01

Current Business Name(s) Exist: NO

Expired Business Name(s) Exist: NO

Amalgamating Corporations

Corporation Name Corporate Number

HIGHJUMP SOFTWARE CANADA INC. 1788400

ACCELLOS CANADA, INC. 1721727

024995399 Request ID: Transaction ID: 76541662 Category ID: UN/E

Province of Ontario Ministry of Government Services

Date Report Produced: 2020/09/11 Time Report Produced: 15:06:50 Page:

CORPORATION PROFILE REPORT

Ontario Corp Number **Corporation Name**

5008499 KORBER SUPPLY CHAIN CA, INC.

Administrator:

Name (Individual / Corporation) Address

CHADWICK

125 COMMERCE VALLEY DRIVE WEST **COLLINS**

Suite # 700 MARKHAM ONTARIO

CANADA L3T 7W4

Date Began **First Director**

2019/01/01 **NOT APPLICABLE**

Designation Officer Type Resident Canadian

OFFICER CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Administrator:

Name (Individual / Corporation) Address

CHADWICK

125 COMMERCE VALLEY DRIVE WEST **COLLINS**

Suite # 700 MARKHAM **ONTARIO**

CANADA L3T 7W4

Date Began First Director

NOT APPLICABLE 2019/01/01

Designation Officer Type Resident Canadian

DIRECTOR Υ

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007102 FRAME: 0097

024995399 Request ID: Transaction ID: 76541662 Category ID: UN/E

Province of Ontario Ministry of Government Services

Date Report Produced: 2020/09/11 Time Report Produced: 15:06:50 Page:

CORPORATION PROFILE REPORT

Ontario Corp Number **Corporation Name**

5008499 KORBER SUPPLY CHAIN CA, INC.

Administrator:

Name (Individual / Corporation) Address

JOE

125 COMMERCE VALLEY DRIVE WEST COUTO

Suite # 700 MARKHAM ONTARIO

CANADA L3T 7W4

First Director Date Began

2019/01/01 **NOT APPLICABLE**

Designation Officer Type **Resident Canadian**

Υ **DIRECTOR**

Administrator:

Name (Individual / Corporation) Address

DORIS

125 COMMERCE VALLEY DRIVE WEST SILVA

Suite # 700 MARKHAM **ONTARIO**

CANADA L3T 7W4

Date Began First Director

NOT APPLICABLE 2019/01/01

Officer Type Designation Resident Canadian

OFFICER SECRETARY

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007102 FRAME: 0098**

024995399 Request ID: Transaction ID: 76541662 Category ID: UN/E

Province of Ontario Ministry of Government Services Date Report Produced: 2020/09/11 Time Report Produced: 15:06:50 Page:

CORPORATION PROFILE REPORT

Ontario Corp Number **Corporation Name**

5008499 KORBER SUPPLY CHAIN CA, INC.

Last Document Recorded

Act/Code Description Form Date

BCA ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT 3 2020/09/01

THIS REPORT SETS OUT THE MOST RECENT INFORMATION FILED BY THE CORPORATION ON OR AFTER JUNE 27, 1992, AND RECORDED IN THE ONTARIO BUSINESS INFORMATION SYSTEM AS AT THE DATE AND TIME OF PRINTING. ALL PERSONS WHO ARE RECORDED AS CURRENT DIRECTORS OR OFFICERS ARE INCLUDED IN THE LIST OF ADMINISTRATORS.

ADDITIONAL HISTORICAL INFORMATION MAY EXIST ON MICROFICHE.

The issuance of this report in electronic form is authorized by the Ministry of Government Services.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007102 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 11/10/2020